FILE NO. 020501

RESOLUTION NO. 230-02

[Commending the Archbishop Riordan Crusader on winning the State Title.]

Resolution commending the Archbishop Riordan Crusaders on winning the California Interscholastic Federation State Champion Division III Title.

WHEREAS, On Saturday, March 23, 2002; Archbishop Riordan High School of San Francisco won the California Interscholastic Federation State Championship Division III title; and,

WHEREAS, The Archbishop Riodan Crusaders played against the Centennial Apaches from Compton and beat them with a score of 47-43; and,

WHEREAS, Last Year, the Crusaders were the Northern California champions but lost the state championship game but this year they prevailed and won the city of San Francisco a state championship; and,

WHEREAS, It is the first high school state championship for a team from San Francisco since 1926; and,

WHEREAS, Their head coach is Rich Forslund, and the team members included Phillip Bell, Ryan Bruno, Adam Hoffman, Demond Williams, Matt Straus, Josh Vergara, Brandon Sturdivant, Joe Belfrey, Christian Moreno, Jamir Davis, Philip Humphrey, Marquise Kately, Myron Jackson, Robert Reclus, John Tofi and Nick Carter; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends the Archbishop Riordan Crusaders on winning the California Interscholastic Federation State Champion Division III Title.

**Supervisor Maxwell ** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020501

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Archbishop Riordan Crusaders on winning the California Interscholastic Federation State Champion Division III Title.

April 8, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020501

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 8, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

mil

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

APR 1 9 2002

Date Approved